


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

New Arrival 2023 6 .................................................................................................................................. 
Boy Collection 6 .................................................................................................................................... 

1 PC Blue & White Baby Duck Embroidered Smocked Romper 6 .......................................... 
1 PC Tan & White Stripe Easter Bunny Embroidered Romper 6 ............................................. 
1PC Navy Blue & White Suspender Shortalls 7 ......................................................................... 
1PC Navy Blue and White Stripe Helicopter Shortalls 7 .......................................................... 
1PC Tan & White Bowtie Suspender Romper 8 ......................................................................... 
1PC White & Blue Gingham Suspender Romper 8 ................................................................... 
Anchor Embroidered Sailor Romper 9 ........................................................................................ 
Aqua & White Stripe Smocked Sailor Romper 9 ....................................................................... 
Aqua Blue & White Stripe Helicopter Embroidered Shortalls 10 ............................................ 
Blue & White Dolphin Embroidered Shortalls 10 ...................................................................... 
Blue & White Easter Bunny Jon Jons 11 ..................................................................................... 
Blue & White Police Car Embroidered 1 PC Romper 11 ........................................................... 
Blue & White Sailing Boat Sailor Romper 12 ............................................................................. 
Blue & White Smocked Bunny Button On Set 12 ...................................................................... 
Blue & White Smocked Cross Button On Short Set 13 ............................................................. 
Blue & White Stripe Anchor John Johns 13 ................................................................................. 
Blue & White Stripe Bunny Applique John Johns 14 ................................................................. 
Blue & White Stripe Helicopter Embroidered Set 14 ................................................................ 
Blue Baby Elephant On Wheels Smocked Bubble 15 ............................................................... 
Blue Color Fish Embroidered Shortalls 15 ................................................................................. 
Blue Gingham Embroidered Romper 16 .................................................................................... 
Blue Helicopter Embroidered Shortalls & Interlock T-shirt 16 ................................................ 
Blue Sailor Boy Bubble 17 ............................................................................................................ 
Blue Stripe & Denim Sailing Boat Romper 17 ........................................................................... 
Blue Stripe Anchor Overalls & Tee 18 ........................................................................................ 
Blue Stripe Easter Egg Wagon Jon Jons 18 ................................................................................ 
Blue Stripe Sailing Boat Shortalls & Onesie 19 ......................................................................... 
Blue Twill Sailing Boat Embroidered Shortalls 19 ..................................................................... 
Bue Gingham Bicycle Smocked Jon Jons 20 .............................................................................. 
Dinosaurs Embroidered Green & White Seersucker Boy Shortalls 20 ................................... 
Easter Bunny Embroidered Green Gingham Shortalls 21 ....................................................... 
Fire Truck Navy Blue Gingham John Johns 21 ........................................................................... 
Green & White Hand Stitched Collar Romper 22 ...................................................................... 
Hand Smocked Palm Tree Shirt & Shorts 22 ............................................................................. 
Navy Blue & White Gingham Smocked Jon Jons 23 .................................................................. 
Navy Blue & White Sailor Romper & Hat 23 .............................................................................. 
Navy Blue Denim Overalls Embroidered & Blue Stripe Onesie 24 ......................................... 
Navy Blue Gingham Lighthouse Embroidered Romper 24 ...................................................... 



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 2

Red, Blue & White Saling Boat Embroidered Jon Jons 25 ........................................................ 
Tan & Beige Fagotting Stich Romper 25 .................................................................................... 
Tan & Beige Top Wooden Horse Embroidered And Shorts 26 ................................................ 
Tan & Ivory Easter Egg Truck Embroidered 1 PC Romper 26 ................................................. 
Tan & Off White Wooden Horse Embroidered Top And Shorts 27 ......................................... 
White & Blue Cross Embroidered Boy Romper 27 .................................................................... 
White & Blue Stripe Race Car Embroidered Top & Shorts 28 ................................................. 
White & Blue Stripe Smocked Sailor Top And Shorts 28 ......................................................... 
White & Blue Stripe Tie Boy Romper 29 .................................................................................... 
White & Navy Blue Anchor Sailor Top And Denim Shorts 29 .................................................. 
Yellow Stripe Easter Bunny John Johns 30 ................................................................................. 

Girl Collection 31 .................................................................................................................................. 
3 PC Set Smocked White & Pink Scalloped Bishop Dress 31 .................................................. 
Anchor Embroidered Sailor Dress 31 .......................................................................................... 
Aqua & White Stripe Smocked Sailor Dress 32 ......................................................................... 
Aqua Blue Floral Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress 32 .............................................................. 
Blue Cap Sleeve Denim Smocked Dress 33 .............................................................................. 
Blue & Ivory Floral Smocked Romper 33 ................................................................................... 
Blue & White Hand Smocked Baby Duck Top And Bloomers 34 ............................................ 
Blue & White Cross Smocked Bishop Dress 34 ......................................................................... 
Blue & White Floral Smocked Peter Pan Dress 35 .................................................................... 
Blue & White Gingham Smocked Angel Sleeve Top and Bloomers 35 .................................. 
Blue & White Rose Applique Apron Top And Bloomers 36 ...................................................... 
Blue & White SeerSucker Sailing Boat Sailor Dress 36 ............................................................ 
Blue & White Smocked Boat Sailor Dress 37 ............................................................................ 
Blue & White Smocked Bunny Peter Pan Collar Dress 37 ....................................................... 
Blue & White Stripe Smocked Anchor Sailor Collar Bubble 38 ............................................... 
Blue Chambray Sailor Collar Drop Waist Dress 38 ................................................................... 
Blue Denim Embroidered Cherry Top & Bloomers 39 .............................................................. 
Blue Denim Smocked Bubble 39 ................................................................................................. 
Blue Floral Crisscross Top & Bloommers 40 .............................................................................. 
Blue Gingham & White Bowtie Scalopped Hem Swing Top And Bloomers 40 ..................... 
Blue Rose Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress 41 ......................................................................... 
Blue Ruffle Smocked EasterBunny Embroidered Dress 41 ..................................................... 
Blue Sea Shell Embroidered Sailor Dress 42 ............................................................................. 
Blue Smocked Bishop Dress 42 ................................................................................................... 
Blue Stripe Smocked White Bib Collar Float Dress 43 ............................................................. 
Blue Swiss Dot Chambray Smocked Ruffle Collar Dress 43 .................................................... 
Bow Tie Blue & White Ruffle Sleeve And Bloomers 44 ............................................................ 
Cherry Print Scalloped Bowtie Dress 44 ..................................................................................... 
Eiffel Tower Smocked Puff Sleeve Dress & Diaper Cover 45 .................................................. 
Fagotting Stich Peter Pan Collar Floral Dress 45 ...................................................................... 
Floral & Ivory Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress 46 ................................................................... 
Floral & Orange Bow Tie Ruffle Dress 46 ................................................................................... 



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 3

Floral Angel Sleeve Bunny Romper & Hat 47 ............................................................................ 
Floral Ruffle Collar Smocked Dress 47 ....................................................................................... 
Floral Ruffle Pinafore Bow Tie Bloomer Set 48 .......................................................................... 
Floral Smocked Dress 48 .............................................................................................................. 
Floral Square Neck Line Smocked Dress 49 .............................................................................. 
Flower Applique Denim Top & White Shorts 49 ........................................................................ 
Green & White Bunny Embroidered Top And Shorts 50 .......................................................... 
Green & White Stripe Smocked Pinafore Top And Bloomers 50 ............................................. 
Green A Line Tunic & Bloomers 51 ............................................................................................. 
Green Gingham Bunny Smocked Bubble & Hat 51 .................................................................. 
Green Mint Smocked Float Dress & Diaper Cover 52 .............................................................. 
Green Mint Easter Bunny Embroidered Dress 53 ..................................................................... 
Green Mint Ruffle Bloomers 53 ................................................................................................... 
Green Smocked Bib Collar Float Dress & Diaper Cover 53 ..................................................... 
Hot Pink Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress 54 ................................................................................. 
Lavender & White Angel Sleeve Bubble 54 ............................................................................... 
Lavender Floral Print Smocked Dress 55 ................................................................................... 
Lavender Gingham Smocked Angel Sleeve Top & Bloomers 55 ............................................ 
Lavender Gingham Smocked Eyelet Trim Peter Pan Collar Dress 56 .................................... 
Lavender Gingham Smocked Romper 56 .................................................................................. 
Lavender Polka Dot Easter Bunny Smocked Dress 57 ............................................................. 
Lavender Polka Dot Smocked Angel Sleeve Bubble 58 ........................................................... 
Lavender Smocked & Embroidered Bunny Dress 58 ............................................................... 
Lavender Stripe Smocked Multi Color Tulips 58 ....................................................................... 
Mint Bunny & Flower Embroidered Bubble and Hat 59 ........................................................... 
Multi Color Strawberry Smocked Swing Top & Bloomers 59 ................................................... 
Navy Blue Denim Angel Sleeve Smocked Dress 60 ................................................................. 
Off White & Pink Floral Smocked Angel Sleeve Bubble 60 ...................................................... 
Orange & White Floral Print Smocked Dress 61 ....................................................................... 
Orange Cherry Print Ruffle Criss Cross Bubble 61 .................................................................... 
Orange Floral Smocked Bubble 62 ............................................................................................. 
Orange Floral Smocked Dress 62 ................................................................................................ 
Orange Floral Smocked Swing Top & Bloomers 63 .................................................................. 
PC Pink Smocked Romper & Hat 63 ........................................................................................... 
Peach Polka Dot Angel Sleeve Smocked Bubble 64 ................................................................. 
Pink & Blue Floral Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress 64 ................................................................. 
Pink & Blue Floral Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress 65 ........................................................... 
Pink & Off White Smocked Ruffle Sleeve Bubble 65 ................................................................ 
Pink & White Floral Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress 66 .............................................................. 
Pink & White Hand Embroidered Ruffle Collar Romper 66 ...................................................... 
Pink & White Scalloped Collar Smocked Dress 67 .................................................................... 
Pink & White Seersucker Stripe Top And Bloomers 67 ............................................................ 
Pink & White Stripe Smocked Ruffle Collar Bubble 68 ............................................................. 
Pink Angel Sleeve Hand Smocked & Embroidered Scalloped Dress 68 ................................ 



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 4

Pink Angel Sleeve Smocked Dress 69 ........................................................................................ 
Pink Blue Smocked Angel Sleeve White Dress 69 .................................................................... 
Pink Bunny Print Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover 70 ............................................................... 
Pink Bunny Smocked Bubble 70 .................................................................................................. 
Pink Bunny Smocked Dress 71 .................................................................................................... 
Pink Easter Bunny Smocked Bubble Sleeve Dress 71 .............................................................. 
Pink Embroidered Bunny Dress & Diaper Cover 72 ................................................................. 
Pink Floral Printed Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover 72 ............................................................ 
Pink Floral Smocked & Embroidered Bunny Romper & Hat 73 ............................................... 
Pink Gingham Easter Bunny Embroidered Dress 73 ................................................................ 
Pink Gingham Smocked Puff Sleeve Dress 74 .......................................................................... 
Pink Gingham Smocked Ruffle Collar Dress 74 ......................................................................... 
Pink Hand Embroidered Ruffle Sleeve Bubble 75 ..................................................................... 
Pink Peter Pan Collar Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover 75 ....................................................... 
Pink Rabbit Embroidered Romper 76 ......................................................................................... 
Pink Ruffle Bib Collar & Bloomers 76 .......................................................................................... 
Pink Ruffle Bloomers 77 ............................................................................................................... 
Pink Ruffle Collar Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover 77 .............................................................. 
Pink Ruffle Collar Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover 78 .............................................................. 
Pink Ruffle Smocked Bubble 78 ................................................................................................... 
Pink ShoulderTie Embroidered Dress 79 .................................................................................... 
Pink Smocked Bloomers 79 .......................................................................................................... 
Pink Smocked & Embroidered RuffleSleeve Dress And Diaper Cover 80 .............................. 
Pink Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress & Hat 80 ............................................................................. 
Pink Smocked Multi Color Heart Dress 81 ................................................................................. 
Pink Stripe Angel Sleeve Seersucker Smocked Dress 81 ........................................................ 
Pink Stripe Peter Pan Collar Smocked Bubble 82 ..................................................................... 
Pink Stripe Smocked &Bunny Embroidered Dress 82 .............................................................. 
Red & White Gingham Collared Dress 83 .................................................................................. 
Red & White Gingham Drop Waisted Dress 83 ......................................................................... 
Red & White Strawberry Embroidered Top And Shorts 84 ...................................................... 
Red & White Strawberry Smocked Printed Popeline Dress 84 ............................................... 
Red Cherry Crisscross Top & Bloomers 85 ................................................................................ 
Scalloped Floral Top & Ruffle Diaper Cover 85 ......................................................................... 
Smocked Floral Printed Dress 86 ................................................................................................ 
Smocked White & Pink Bloomers 86 .......................................................................................... 
Strawberry Angel Sleeve Bubble 87 ........................................................................................... 
Strawberry Print Smocked Bubble 87 ......................................................................................... 
Strawberry Printed Smocked Bishop Dress 88 .......................................................................... 
Strawberry Smocked Sun Suit & Hat 88 .................................................................................... 
Tropical Bird Embroidered Top & White Shorts 89 ................................................................... 
Turquoise & White Smocked Romper 89 ................................................................................... 
White & Floral Print Smocked Top And Bloomers 90 ............................................................... 
White & Lavender Gingham Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress 90 .......................................... 



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 5

White & Multi Color Smocked Angel Sleeve Top And Bloomers 91 ........................................ 
White & Navy Blue Flower Applique Swing Top And Leggings 91 .......................................... 
White & Navy Blue Sailor Dress and Bloomers 92 ................................................................... 
White & Pink Cotton Gauze Smocked Tunic And Bloomers 92 ............................................... 
White & Pink Ruffle Bloomers 93 ................................................................................................ 
White & Pink Ruffle Smocked Top And Bloomers 93 ................................................................ 
White & Pink Smocked Top And Bloomers 94 ........................................................................... 
White & Red Gingham Tie Collar And Bloomers 94 .................................................................. 
White Floral Smocked Top & Bloomers 95 ................................................................................ 
Yellow & White Easter Bunny Smocked Honey Comb Dress 95 ............................................. 
Yellow Angel Sleeve Smocked Dress 96 .................................................................................... 
Yellow Baby Lamb Embroidered Bubble 96 ............................................................................... 
Yellow Bunny Applique A Line Dress & Bloomers 97 ............................................................... 
Yellow Cherry Print Gauze Muslin Bubble 97 ............................................................................. 
Yellow Easter Bunny Embroidered Dress 98 ............................................................................. 
Yellow Easter Bunny Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress 98 ....................................................... 
Yellow Embroidered Dress & Diaper Cover 99 .......................................................................... 
Yellow Embroidered Ruffle Bib Collar Dress & Diaper Cover 100 .......................................... 
Yellow Floral Smocked Petal Collar Dress 100 .......................................................................... 
Yellow Flower Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress 100 ................................................................ 
Yellow Ruffle Bloomers 101 ......................................................................................................... 



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 6

NEW ARRIVAL 2023

BOY COLLECTION

1 PC BLUE & WHITE BABY DUCK
EMBROIDERED SMOCKED ROMPER

Style #FB-TM174
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-TM174
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1-pc-blue-white-baby-duck-embroidered-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1-pc-blue-white-baby-duck-embroidered-romper/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 7

1 PC TAN & WHITE STRIPE EASTER BUNNY
EMBROIDERED ROMPER

Style #PC-NP318
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP318
Price: $36.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Brown, White

1PC NAVY BLUE & WHITE SUSPENDER
SHORTALLS

Style # PC-NP277
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP277
Price: $32.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Navy Blue, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1-pc-tan-white-stripe-bunny-with-carrot-embroidered-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1-pc-tan-white-stripe-bunny-with-carrot-embroidered-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-navy-blue-white-suspender-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-navy-blue-white-suspender-shortalls/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 8

1PC NAVY BLUE AND WHITE STRIPE
HELICOPTER SHORTALLS

Style #PC-NP303
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP303
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Navy Blue, White

1PC TAN & WHITE BOWTIE SUSPENDER
ROMPER

Style #PC-NP322

This tailored bow tie  1 PC set is perfect for your little boy on
Easter or any special occasion
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP322
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Beige, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-navy-blue-and-white-stripe-helicopter-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-navy-blue-and-white-stripe-helicopter-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-tan-white-bowtie-suspender-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-tan-white-bowtie-suspender-romper/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 9

1PC WHITE & BLUE GINGHAM SUSPENDER
ROMPER

Style #PC-NP330
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP330
Price: $33.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

ANCHOR EMBROIDERED SAILOR ROMPER

Style # PC-NP243

Cotton poplin  sailor romper  from  Petit Confection   anchor 
embroidered details

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP243
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Color White
Brand Petit Confection

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-white-blue-gingham-suspender-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/1pc-white-blue-gingham-suspender-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/anchor-embroidered-sailor-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/anchor-embroidered-sailor-romper/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 10

AQUA & WHITE STRIPE SMOCKED SAILOR
ROMPER

Style #PS-NP147
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP147
Price: $36.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Aqua, White

AQUA BLUE & WHITE STRIPE HELICOPTER
EMBROIDERED SHORTALLS

Style #PC-NP319
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP319
Price: $29.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Aqua, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-white-stripe-smocked-sailor-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-white-stripe-smocked-sailor-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-blue-white-stripe-helicopter-embroidered-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-blue-white-stripe-helicopter-embroidered-shortalls/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 11

BLUE & WHITE DOLPHIN EMBROIDERED
SHORTALLS

Style #PC-NP306
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP306
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

BLUE & WHITE EASTER BUNNY JON JONS

Style #PS-TM1159
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1159
Price: $24.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-dolphin-embroidered-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-dolphin-embroidered-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-bunny-jon-jons/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-bunny-jon-jons/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 12

BLUE & WHITE POLICE CAR EMBROIDERED
1 PC ROMPER

Style #PC-NP325
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP325
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color White & Blue

BLUE & WHITE SAILING BOAT SAILOR
ROMPER

Style #FB-NP231
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-NP231
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-police-car-embroidered-1-pc-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-police-car-embroidered-1-pc-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-sailing-boat-sailor-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-sailing-boat-sailor-romper/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 13

BLUE & WHITE SMOCKED BUNNY BUTTON
ON SET
 
Style # FK-TM909

Hand smocked white Easter Bunny blue shirt with button on
shorts

Made with 100% Cotton.

View on website
SKU: FK-TM909
Price: $39.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Color Blue
Brand Fantaisie Kids

BLUE & WHITE SMOCKED CROSS BUTTON
ON SHORT SET

Style #FK-TM1073
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1073
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-bunny-button-set/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-bunny-button-set/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-cross-button-on-short-set/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-cross-button-on-short-set/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 14

BLUE & WHITE STRIPE ANCHOR JOHN
JOHNS

Style #PS-B373
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B373
Price: $22.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Blue

BLUE & WHITE STRIPE BUNNY APPLIQUE
JOHN JOHNS

Style #PS-B372
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B372
Price: $22.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-anchor-john-johns/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-anchor-john-johns/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-bunny-applique-john-johns/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-bunny-applique-john-johns/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 15

BLUE & WHITE STRIPE HELICOPTER
EMBROIDERED SET

Style #PC-NP323
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP323
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

BLUE BABY ELEPHANT ON WHEELS
SMOCKED BUBBLE
 
Hand smocked baby elephant bubble.

Made with 100% cotton.

Button closure on back

Machine washable

View on website
SKU: FB-B018
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Color Blue
Brand Fantaisie Bebes

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-helicopter-embroidered-set/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-helicopter-embroidered-set/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-baby-elephant-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-baby-elephant-smocked-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 16

BLUE COLOR FISH EMBROIDERED
SHORTALLS

Style #FB-NP230
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-NP230
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Blue

BLUE GINGHAM EMBROIDERED ROMPER

Style # PS-NP78
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP78
Price: $34.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-color-fish-embroidered-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-color-fish-embroidered-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-gingham-embroidered-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-gingham-embroidered-romper/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 17

BLUE HELICOPTER EMBROIDERED
SHORTALLS & INTERLOCK T-SHIRT

Style # PC-NP261
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP261
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

BLUE SAILOR BOY BUBBLE

Style # PC-NP152
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP152
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/embroidered-shortalls-interlock-t-shirt/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/embroidered-shortalls-interlock-t-shirt/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-sailor-boy-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-sailor-boy-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 18

BLUE STRIPE & DENIM SAILING BOAT
ROMPER

Style #PC-NP312
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP312
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Blue

BLUE STRIPE ANCHOR OVERALLS & TEE

Style #PC-NP299
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP299
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-denim-sailing-boat-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-denim-sailing-boat-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-anchor-overalls-tee/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-anchor-overalls-tee/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 19

BLUE STRIPE EASTER EGG WAGON JON
JONS

Style #PS-TM1160
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1160
Price: $24.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Blue

BLUE STRIPE SAILING BOAT SHORTALLS &
ONESIE

Style # PC-NP269
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP269
Price: $40.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-easter-egg-wagon-jon-jons/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-easter-egg-wagon-jon-jons/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-sailing-boat-shortalls-onesie/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-sailing-boat-shortalls-onesie/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 20

BLUE TWILL SAILING BOAT EMBROIDERED
SHORTALLS

Style #PC-NP321
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP321
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Navy Blue

BUE GINGHAM BICYCLE SMOCKED JON
JONS

Style # FK-TM1031
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1031
Price: $29.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-twill-sailing-boat-embroidered-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-twill-sailing-boat-embroidered-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bue-gingham-bicycle-smocked-jon-jons/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bue-gingham-bicycle-smocked-jon-jons/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 21

DINOSAURS EMBROIDERED GREEN &
WHITE SEERSUCKER BOY SHORTALLS

Style # PS-NP72
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP72
Price: $32.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petit Soleils
Color White, Green

EASTER BUNNY EMBROIDERED GREEN
GINGHAM SHORTALLS

Style #FB-TM1058
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-TM1058
Price: $28.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Green

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/dinosaurs-embroidered-green-white-seersucker-boy-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/dinosaurs-embroidered-green-white-seersucker-boy-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bunny-embroidered-green-gingham-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bunny-embroidered-green-gingham-shortalls/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 22

FIRE TRUCK NAVY BLUE GINGHAM JOHN
JOHNS

Style # PS-TM1145
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1145
Price: $24.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Navy Blue

GREEN & WHITE HAND STITCHED COLLAR
ROMPER

Style #PS-NP144
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP144
Price: $32.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Green

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/fire-truck-navy-blue-gingham-john-johns/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/fire-truck-navy-blue-gingham-john-johns/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-white-hand-stitched-collar-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-white-hand-stitched-collar-romper/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 23

HAND SMOCKED PALM TREE SHIRT &
SHORTS

Style # FK-TM961

Hand smocked palm tree boy shirt & shorts

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM961
Price: $36.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Color White
Brand Fantaisie Kids

NAVY BLUE & WHITE GINGHAM SMOCKED
JON JONS

Style #FK-TM1100
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1100
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Navy Blue, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/hand-smocked-palm-tree-shirt-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/hand-smocked-palm-tree-shirt-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-white-gingham-smocked-jon-jons/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-white-gingham-smocked-jon-jons/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 24

NAVY BLUE & WHITE SAILOR ROMPER &
HAT

Style #FB-NP228
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-NP228
Price: $39.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Navy Blue, White

NAVY BLUE DENIM OVERALLS
EMBROIDERED & BLUE STRIPE ONESIE

Style #PC-NP317
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP317
Price: $42.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Navy, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-white-sailor-romper-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-white-sailor-romper-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-denim-overalls-embroidered-blue-stripe-onesie/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-denim-overalls-embroidered-blue-stripe-onesie/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 25

NAVY BLUE GINGHAM LIGHTHOUSE
EMBROIDERED ROMPER

Style #PC-NP302
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP302
Price: $33.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Navy Blue

RED, BLUE & WHITE SALING BOAT
EMBROIDERED JON JONS

Style # FK-TM1024
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1024
Price: $24.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-gingham-lighthouse-embroidered-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-gingham-lighthouse-embroidered-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-blue-white-saling-boat-embroidered-jon-jons/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-blue-white-saling-boat-embroidered-jon-jons/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 26

TAN & BEIGE FAGOTTING STICH ROMPER

Style #PC-NP316
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP316
Price: $35.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Beige, Tan

TAN & BEIGE TOP WOODEN HORSE
EMBROIDERED AND SHORTS

Style #PC-NP307
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP307
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Beige, Tan

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-beige-fagotting-stich-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-beige-fagotting-stich-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-beige-top-wooden-horse-embroidered-and-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-beige-top-wooden-horse-embroidered-and-shorts/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 27

TAN & IVORY EASTER EGG TRUCK
EMBROIDERED 1 PC ROMPER

Style #PC-NP326
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP326
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Beige, Ivory

TAN & OFF WHITE WOODEN HORSE
EMBROIDERED TOP AND SHORTS

Style #PC-NP311
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP311
Price: $39.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Off White, Tan

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-ivory-easter-egg-truck-embroidered-1-pc-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-ivory-easter-egg-truck-embroidered-1-pc-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-off-white-wooden-horse-embroidered-top-and-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tan-off-white-wooden-horse-embroidered-top-and-shorts/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 28

WHITE & BLUE CROSS EMBROIDERED BOY
ROMPER

Style # FB-NP203

A perfect outfit for your baby on Easter .

Made with 100% Cotton, For Easter

View on website
SKU: FB-NP203
Price: $35.00
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color White, Blue
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M

WHITE & BLUE STRIPE RACE CAR
EMBROIDERED TOP & SHORTS

Style #PC-NP310
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP310
Price: $39.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-cross-embroidered-boy-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-cross-embroidered-boy-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-stripe-race-car-embroidered-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-stripe-race-car-embroidered-shorts/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 29

WHITE & BLUE STRIPE SMOCKED SAILOR
TOP AND SHORTS

Style #FK-TM1098
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1098
Price: $36.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White, Blue

WHITE & BLUE STRIPE TIE BOY ROMPER

Style # PC-NP195
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP195
Price: $32.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-stripe-smocked-sailor-top-and-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-stripe-smocked-sailor-top-and-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-tie-boy-shortalls/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-tie-boy-shortalls/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 30

WHITE & NAVY BLUE ANCHOR SAILOR TOP
AND DENIM SHORTS

Style #PC-NP304
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP304
Price: $34.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Navy Blue, White

YELLOW STRIPE EASTER BUNNY JOHN
JOHNS

Style #PS-B374
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B374
Price: $22.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Yellow

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-anchor-sailor-top-and-denim-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-anchor-sailor-top-and-denim-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-stripe-bunny-john-johns/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-stripe-bunny-john-johns/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 31

GIRL COLLECTION

3 PC SET SMOCKED WHITE & PINK
SCALLOPED BISHOP DRESS

Style # FK-TM978

Beaufiful  hand smocked bishop dress and hand smocked
bonnet . Diaper cover included

 

View on website
SKU: FK-TM978
Price: $48.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Color Pink
Brand Fantaisie Kids

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/3-pc-set-smocked-white-pink-scalloped-bishop-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/3-pc-set-smocked-white-pink-scalloped-bishop-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 32

ANCHOR EMBROIDERED SAILOR DRESS

Style # PC-NP244
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP244
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Navy, White

AQUA & WHITE STRIPE SMOCKED SAILOR
DRESS

Style #PS-NP134
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP134
Price: $44.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Aqua, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-sailor-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-sailor-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-white-stripe-smocked-sailor-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-white-stripe-smocked-sailor-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 33

AQUA BLUE FLORAL SMOCKED PETER PAN
COLLAR DRESS

Style # FK-B0148
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0148
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Aqua

BLUE CAP SLEEVE DENIM SMOCKED DRESS

Style # PS-B312

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B312
Price: $32.00
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Blue
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-blue-floral-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/aqua-blue-floral-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-white-blue-cap-sleeve-denim-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-white-blue-cap-sleeve-denim-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 34

BLUE & IVORY FLORAL SMOCKED ROMPER

Style #PS-NP142
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP142
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Ivory, Blue

BLUE & WHITE HAND SMOCKED BABY
DUCK TOP AND BLOOMERS

Style # FK-TM1022

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1022
Price: $36.00
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White, Blue
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-ivory-floral-smocked-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-ivory-floral-smocked-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-hand-smocked-baby-duck-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-blue-hand-smocked-baby-duck-top-and-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 35

BLUE & WHITE CROSS SMOCKED BISHOP
DRESS

Style #FK-TM1088
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1088
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White, Blue

BLUE & WHITE FLORAL SMOCKED PETER
PAN DRESS

Style #PS-NP138
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP138
Price: $40.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-cross-smocked-bishop-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-cross-smocked-bishop-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-floral-smocked-peter-pan-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-floral-smocked-peter-pan-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 36

BLUE & WHITE GINGHAM SMOCKED ANGEL
SLEEVE TOP AND BLOOMERS

Style #PC-NP309
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP309
Price: $39.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

BLUE & WHITE ROSE APPLIQUE APRON TOP
AND BLOOMERS

Style # PS-KP696
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-KP696
Price: $23.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-gingham-smocked-angel-sleeve-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-gingham-smocked-angel-sleeve-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-rose-applique-apron-top-and-bloomers-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-rose-applique-apron-top-and-bloomers-2/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 37

BLUE & WHITE SEERSUCKER SAILING BOAT
SAILOR DRESS

Style # FK-TM1053
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1053
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White, Blue

BLUE & WHITE SMOCKED BOAT SAILOR
DRESS

Style #FB-NP233
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-NP233
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-seersucker-sailing-boat-sailor-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-seersucker-sailing-boat-sailor-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-boat-sailor-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-boat-sailor-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 38

BLUE & WHITE SMOCKED BUNNY PETER
PAN COLLAR DRESS

Style #FK-TM1101
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1101
Price: $39.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White, Blue

BLUE & WHITE STRIPE SMOCKED ANCHOR
SAILOR COLLAR BUBBLE

Style # PS-TM1143
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1143
Price: $32.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petit Soleils
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-bunny-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-smocked-bunny-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-smocked-anchor-sailor-collar-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-white-stripe-smocked-anchor-sailor-collar-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 39

BLUE CHAMBRAY SAILOR COLLAR DROP
WAIST DRESS

Style # PC-NP286
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP286
Price: $34.00
Size 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Petit Confection
Color Blue

BLUE DENIM EMBROIDERED CHERRY TOP &
BLOOMERS

Style # PS-B325
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B325
Price: $28.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Navy Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-chambray-sailor-collar-drop-waist-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-chambray-sailor-collar-drop-waist-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-denim-embroidered-cherry-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-denim-embroidered-cherry-top-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 40

BLUE DENIM SMOCKED BUBBLE

Style #FB-B063
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B063
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Blue

BLUE FLORAL CRISSCROSS TOP &
BLOOMMERS

Style #PS-B376
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B376
Price: $26.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Multiple

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-denim-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-denim-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-floral-crisscross-top-bloommers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-floral-crisscross-top-bloommers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 41

BLUE GINGHAM & WHITE BOWTIE
SCALOPPED HEM SWING TOP AND
BLOOMERS

Style #PS-KP707
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-KP707
Price: $24.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Blue

BLUE ROSE SMOCKED PETER PAN COLLAR
DRESS

Style # FK-TM1068

This beautiful  smocked dress is perfect for your little girl
attending Mass on Easter  or any other  special occasion

Made with 100% cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1068
Price: $38.00
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Blue
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-gingham-white-bowtie-scalopped-hem-swing-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-gingham-white-bowtie-scalopped-hem-swing-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-rose-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-rose-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 42

BLUE RUFFLE SMOCKED EASTERBUNNY
EMBROIDERED DRESS

Style #FK-TM1091
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1091
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Blue

BLUE SEA SHELL EMBROIDERED SAILOR
DRESS

Style #PS-NP139
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP139
Price: $39.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-ruffle-smocked-bunny-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-ruffle-smocked-bunny-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-sea-shell-embroidered-sailor-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-sea-shell-embroidered-sailor-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 43

BLUE SMOCKED BISHOP DRESS

Style #FK-B0158
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0158
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T,

4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Blue

BLUE STRIPE SMOCKED WHITE BIB COLLAR
FLOAT DRESS

Style # PS-TM1137
Made with 100% Cotton

Smocked Ruffle Bib Collar

 

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1137
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-smocked-bishop-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-smocked-bishop-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-smocked-white-bib-collar-float-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/blue-stripe-smocked-white-bib-collar-float-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 44

BLUE SWISS DOT CHAMBRAY SMOCKED
RUFFLE COLLAR DRESS

Style # PC-B068
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-B068
Price: $37.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Petit Confection
Color Blue

BOW TIE BLUE & WHITE RUFFLE SLEEVE
AND BLOOMERS

Style # PC-B066
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-B066
Price: $26.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/swiss-dot-blue-chambray-smocked-ruffle-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/swiss-dot-blue-chambray-smocked-ruffle-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bow-tie-blue-white-ruffle-sleeve-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bow-tie-blue-white-ruffle-sleeve-and-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 45

CHERRY PRINT SCALLOPED BOWTIE DRESS

Style #PS-KP706
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-KP706
Price: $26.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Multiple

EIFFEL TOWER SMOCKED PUFF SLEEVE
DRESS & DIAPER COVER

Style #LP-NP388
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-NP388
Price: $42.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/cherry-print-scalloped-bowtie-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/cherry-print-scalloped-bowtie-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/eiffel-tower-smocked-puff-sleeve-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/eiffel-tower-smocked-puff-sleeve-dress-diaper-cover/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 46

FAGOTTING STICH PETER PAN COLLAR
FLORAL DRESS

Style # PC-B065
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-B065
Price: $32.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Petit Confection
Color Yellow

FLORAL & IVORY SMOCKED PETER PAN
COLLAR DRESS

Style #LP-B093
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-B093
Price: $32.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color Multiple

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/fagotting-stich-peter-pan-collar-floral-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/fagotting-stich-peter-pan-collar-floral-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-ivory-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-ivory-peter-pan-collar-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 47

FLORAL & ORANGE BOW TIE RUFFLE
DRESS

Style #LP-B091
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-B091
Price: $26.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color Orange

FLORAL ANGEL SLEEVE BUNNY ROMPER &
HAT

Style #FK-TM1093
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1093
Price: $26.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Multiple

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-orange-bow-tie-ruffle-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-orange-bow-tie-ruffle-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-angel-sleeve-bunny-romper-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-angel-sleeve-bunny-romper-hat/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 48

FLORAL RUFFLE COLLAR SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PS-NP133

A beautiful and classy smocked floral dress  for your little baby ,
perfect for Easter or  any occasion when she needs to be
dressed her best!
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP133
Price: $44.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Pink

FLORAL RUFFLE PINAFORE BOW TIE
BLOOMER SET

Style # PS-KP667
Brand: Les Petits Soleils

View on website
SKU: PS-KP667
Price: $26.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Color Multiple
Brand Les Petits Soleils

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-ruffle-collar-smocked-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-ruffle-collar-smocked-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-ruffle-pinafore-bow-tie-bloomer-set/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-ruffle-pinafore-bow-tie-bloomer-set/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 49

FLORAL SMOCKED DRESS

Style #LP-NP387
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-NP387
Price: $37.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color Multiple

FLORAL SQUARE NECK LINE SMOCKED
DRESS

Style #PS-TM1157
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1157
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-square-neck-line-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-square-neck-line-smocked-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 50

FLOWER APPLIQUE DENIM TOP & WHITE
SHORTS

Style # PC-B056

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-B056
Price: $32.00
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T

GREEN & WHITE BUNNY EMBROIDERED
TOP AND SHORTS

Style # PS-B217

Made with 100% cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B217
Price: $28.00
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Green
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/flower-applique-denim-top-white-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/flower-applique-denim-top-white-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-white-bunny-embroidered-top-and-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-white-bunny-embroidered-top-and-shorts/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 51

GREEN & WHITE STRIPE SMOCKED
PINAFORE TOP AND BLOOMERS

Style #FK-TM1099
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1099
Price: $35.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White, Green

GREEN A LINE TUNIC & BLOOMERS

Style #PS-B362
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B362
Price: $28.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Green

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-white-gingham-smocked-pinafore-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-white-gingham-smocked-pinafore-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-a-line-tunic-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-a-line-tunic-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 52

GREEN GINGHAM BUNNY SMOCKED
BUBBLE & HAT

Style # FB-TM160

Your little girl will be the cutest bunny on Easter with this
smocked green gingham bubble .

Hat included

Made with 100% cotton

 

View on website
SKU: FB-TM160
Price: $37.00
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Green
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M

GREEN MINT SMOCKED FLOAT DRESS &
DIAPER COVER

Style #PC-B075
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-B075
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Mint

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-green-gingham-bunny-bubble-hat-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-green-gingham-bunny-bubble-hat-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-mint-gingham-smocked-float-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-mint-gingham-smocked-float-dress-diaper-cover/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 53

GREEN MINT EASTER BUNNY
EMBROIDERED DRESS

Style #PS-TM1163
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1163
Price: $29.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Green

GREEN MINT RUFFLE BLOOMERS

Style #FB-B068
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B068
Price: $10.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Mint

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-mint-shoulder-tie-bunny-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-mint-shoulder-tie-bunny-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-mint-ruffle-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-mint-ruffle-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 54

GREEN SMOCKED BIB COLLAR FLOAT
DRESS & DIAPER COVER

Style #FB-B065
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B065
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Green

HOT PINK SMOCKED ANGEL SLEEVE DRESS

Style #PS-B360
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B360
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-smocked-bib-collar-float-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/green-smocked-bib-collar-float-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/hot-pink-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/hot-pink-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 55

LAVENDER & WHITE ANGEL SLEEVE
BUBBLE

Style #FB-NP227
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-NP227
Price: $35.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Lavender

LAVENDER FLORAL PRINT SMOCKED DRESS

Style # FK-B0127

A perfect smocked dress for your little girl on Easter or other
occasion

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0127
Price: $38.00
Size 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Color Lavender
Brand Fantaisie Kids

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-white-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-white-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-lavender-liberty-print-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-lavender-liberty-print-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 56

LAVENDER GINGHAM SMOCKED ANGEL
SLEEVE TOP & BLOOMERS

Style #PS-NP146
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP146
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Lavender

LAVENDER GINGHAM SMOCKED EYELET
TRIM PETER PAN COLLAR DRESS

Style #PS-B367
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B367
Price: $36.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Lavender

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-gingham-smocked-angel-sleeve-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-gingham-smocked-angel-sleeve-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-gingham-smocked-eyelet-trim-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-gingham-smocked-eyelet-trim-peter-pan-collar-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 57

LAVENDER GINGHAM SMOCKED ROMPER

Style #FB-NP232
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-NP232
Price: $35.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Lavender

LAVENDER POLKA DOT EASTER BUNNY
SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PS-TM1164

This beautiful smocked  Easter bunny  dress is a must for your
little princess .

*100% Cotton

*Peter Pan Collar

*T-length

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1164
Price: $39.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Lavender

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-gingham-smocked-romper-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-gingham-smocked-romper-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-polka-dot-bunny-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-polka-dot-bunny-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 58

LAVENDER POLKA DOT SMOCKED ANGEL
SLEEVE BUBBLE

Style # FB-B058
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B058
Price: $30.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Lavender

LAVENDER SMOCKED & EMBROIDERED
BUNNY DRESS

Style #PS-B361
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B361
Price: $36.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Lavender

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-floral-smocked-angel-sleeve-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-floral-smocked-angel-sleeve-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-smocked-embroidered-bunny-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-smocked-embroidered-bunny-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 59

LAVENDER STRIPE SMOCKED MULTI COLOR
TULIPS

Style # FK-TM1011

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1011
Price: $38.00
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Lavender
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T

MINT BUNNY & FLOWER EMBROIDERED
BUBBLE AND HAT

Style # FB-TM168
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-TM168
Price: $29.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Turquoise

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-stripe-smocked-tulips/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/lavender-stripe-smocked-tulips/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bunny-flower-embroidered-bubble-and-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/bunny-flower-embroidered-bubble-and-hat/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 60

MULTI COLOR STRAWBERRY SMOCKED
SWING TOP & BLOOMERS

Style #PC-NP327
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP327
Price: $35.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Multiple, Red

NAVY BLUE DENIM ANGEL SLEEVE
SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PS-NP136
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP136
Price: $43.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Navy Blue

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/multi-color-strawberry-smocked-swing-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/multi-color-strawberry-smocked-swing-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-denim-angel-sleeve-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/navy-blue-denim-angel-sleeve-smocked-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 61

OFF WHITE & PINK FLORAL SMOCKED
ANGEL SLEEVE BUBBLE

Style # FB-B055
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B055
Price: $30.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color White, Pink

ORANGE & WHITE FLORAL PRINT SMOCKED
DRESS

Style # PS-TM1132

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1132
Price: $36.00
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Orange, White
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-floral-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-floral-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-white-floral-print-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-white-floral-print-smocked-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 62

ORANGE CHERRY PRINT RUFFLE CRISS
CROSS BUBBLE

Style #LP-KP705
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-KP705
Price: $22.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color Orange

ORANGE FLORAL SMOCKED BUBBLE

Style #PS-B366
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B366
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Multiple

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-cherry-print-ruffle-criss-cross-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-cherry-print-ruffle-criss-cross-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-floral-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-floral-smocked-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 63

ORANGE FLORAL SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PS-B365
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B365
Price: $36.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Multiple

ORANGE FLORAL SMOCKED SWING TOP &
BLOOMERS

Style #PC-NP324
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP324
Price: $39.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Mutiple

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-floral-smocked-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-floral-smocked-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-floral-smocked-swing-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/orange-floral-smocked-swing-top-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 64

PC PINK SMOCKED ROMPER & HAT

Style #FK-TM1086
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1086
Price: $35.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

PEACH POLKA DOT ANGEL SLEEVE
SMOCKED BUBBLE

Style #FB-B061
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B061
Price: $30.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Peach

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pc-pink-smocked-romper-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pc-pink-smocked-romper-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/peach-polka-dot-angel-sleeve-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/peach-polka-dot-angel-sleeve-smocked-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 65

PINK & BLUE FLORAL SMOCKED ANGEL
SLEEVE DRESS

Style # PS-B330
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B330
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petit Soleils
Color Pink

PINK & BLUE FLORAL SMOCKED PETER PAN
COLLAR DRESS

Style # FK-B0145

A beautiful and classy smocked floral dress  for your little baby ,
perfect for Easter or  any occasion when she needs to be
dressed her best!
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0145
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Blue, Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-blue-floral-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-blue-floral-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-blue-floral-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-blue-floral-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 66

PINK & OFF WHITE SMOCKED RUFFLE
SLEEVE BUBBLE

Style #PC-NP329
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP329
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

PINK & WHITE FLORAL SMOCKED ANGEL
SLEEVE DRESS

Style # FK-B0149
Made with 100% Cotton

Diaper Cover included from size 3M -24M

View on website
SKU: FK-B0149
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T,

4, 5, 6
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-off-white-smocked-ruffle-sleeve-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-off-white-smocked-ruffle-sleeve-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress-3/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress-3/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 67

PINK & WHITE HAND EMBROIDERED
RUFFLE COLLAR ROMPER

Style #PS-NP141
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP141
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Pink

PINK & WHITE SCALLOPED COLLAR
SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PC-NP320

This timeless smocked pink  dress is perfect for Easter or any
special occasion

Diaper cover included from size 3m -24m
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP320
Price: $42.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-hand-embroidered-ruffle-collar-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-hand-embroidered-ruffle-collar-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-scalloped-collar-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-scalloped-collar-smocked-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 68

PINK & WHITE SEERSUCKER STRIPE TOP
AND BLOOMERS

Style #LP-NP389
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-NP389
Price: $35.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color White, Pink

PINK & WHITE STRIPE SMOCKED RUFFLE
COLLAR BUBBLE

Style #PS-NP140
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP140
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-seersucker-stripe-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-seersucker-stripe-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-stripe-smocked-ruffle-collar-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-white-stripe-smocked-ruffle-collar-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 69

PINK ANGEL SLEEVE HAND SMOCKED &
EMBROIDERED SCALLOPED DRESS

Style # FK-TM1063

This gorgeous smocked pink dress  with  tiny roses is perfect for
your little girl on Easter and other special occasion

Made with 100% cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1063
Price: $48.00
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T,

4, 5, 6

PINK ANGEL SLEEVE SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PS-B370
Made with 100% Cotton

Size 3M to 24M with Diaper Cover

View on website
SKU: PS-B370
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-angel-sleeve-hand-smocked-embroidered-scalloped-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-angel-sleeve-hand-smocked-embroidered-scalloped-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-angel-sleeve-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-angel-sleeve-smocked-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 70

PINK BLUE SMOCKED ANGEL SLEEVE
WHITE DRESS

Style #PS-B368
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B368
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color White

PINK BUNNY PRINT SMOCKED DRESS &
DIAPER COVER

Style #PC-NP300
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP300
Price: $42.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-blue-smocked-angel-sleeve-white-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-blue-smocked-angel-sleeve-white-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-print-smocked-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-print-smocked-dress-diaper-cover/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 71

PINK BUNNY SMOCKED BUBBLE

Style # PC-NP264
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP264
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

PINK BUNNY SMOCKED DRESS

Style # PC-NP265
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP265
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-smocked-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 72

PINK EASTER BUNNY SMOCKED BUBBLE
SLEEVE DRESS

Style #PS-TM1161
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1161
Price: $39.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Pink

PINK EMBROIDERED BUNNY DRESS &
DIAPER COVER

Style #PS-B363
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B363
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-smocked-bubble-sleeve-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-bunny-smocked-bubble-sleeve-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-embroidered-bunny-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-embroidered-bunny-dress-diaper-cover/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 73

PINK FLORAL PRINTED SMOCKED DRESS &
DIAPER COVER

Style # PS-NP68

Beautiful hand smocked Peter Pan collar dress for your little girl
on Easter or other special occasion .

Diaper included
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP68
Price: $40.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petit Soleils
Color Pink

PINK FLORAL SMOCKED & EMBROIDERED
BUNNY ROMPER & HAT

Style #FK-TM1094
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1094
Price: $34.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-floral-printed-dress-diaper-cover-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-floral-printed-dress-diaper-cover-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-floral-smocked-embroidered-bunny-romper-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-floral-smocked-embroidered-bunny-romper-hat/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 74

PINK GINGHAM EASTER BUNNY
EMBROIDERED DRESS

Style #PS-TM1162

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1162
Price: $29.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Pink

PINK GINGHAM SMOCKED PUFF SLEEVE
DRESS

Style #PS-B375
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B375
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-shoulder-tie-bunny-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-shoulder-tie-bunny-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-gingham-smocked-puff-sleeve-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-gingham-smocked-puff-sleeve-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 75

PINK GINGHAM SMOCKED RUFFLE COLLAR
DRESS

Style #FK-B0159
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0159
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

PINK HAND EMBROIDERED RUFFLE SLEEVE
BUBBLE

Style # FB-NP220
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-NP220
Price: $34.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-gingham-smocked-ruffle-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-gingham-smocked-ruffle-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-hand-embroidered-ruffle-sleeve-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-hand-embroidered-ruffle-sleeve-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 76

PINK PETER PAN COLLAR SMOCKED DRESS
& DIAPER COVER

Style #PS-B364
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B364
Price: $37.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petis Soleils
Color Pink

PINK RABBIT EMBROIDERED ROMPER

Style #PC-NP314
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP314
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-peter-pan-collar-smocked-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-peter-pan-collar-smocked-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-rabbit-embroidered-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-rabbit-embroidered-romper/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 77

PINK RUFFLE BIB COLLAR & BLOOMERS

Style #PS-KP699
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-KP699
Price: $22.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Pink

PINK RUFFLE BLOOMERS

Style #FB-B066
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B066
Price: $10.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-bib-collar-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-bib-collar-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 78

PINK RUFFLE COLLAR SMOCKED DRESS &
DIAPER COVER

Style #FK-B0156
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0156
Price: $37.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T,

3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

PINK RUFFLE COLLAR SMOCKED DRESS &
DIAPER COVER

Style #FB-B062
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B062
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-collar-smocked-dress-diaper-cover-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-collar-smocked-dress-diaper-cover-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-collar-smocked-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-collar-smocked-dress-diaper-cover/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 79

PINK RUFFLE SMOCKED BUBBLE

Style #FB-B064
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B064
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Pink

PINK SHOULDERTIE EMBROIDERED DRESS

Style #FK-TM1087
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1087
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-smocked-bubble-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-ruffle-smocked-bubble-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-shouldertie-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-shouldertie-embroidered-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 80

PINK SMOCKED BLOOMERS

Style #FB-B060
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B060
Price: $12.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Pink

PINK SMOCKED & EMBROIDERED
RUFFLESLEEVE DRESS AND DIAPER COVER

Style #PC-NP301
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP301
Price: $42.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-embroidered-rufflesleeve-dress-and-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-embroidered-rufflesleeve-dress-and-diaper-cover/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 81

PINK SMOCKED ANGEL SLEEVE DRESS &
HAT

Style #FB-TM173
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-TM173
Price: $46.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Pink

PINK SMOCKED MULTI COLOR HEART
DRESS

Style #FK-TM1085
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1085
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-angel-sleeve-dress-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-multi-color-heart-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-smocked-multi-color-heart-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 82

PINK STRIPE ANGEL SLEEVE SEERSUCKER
SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PS-NP137
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP137
Price: $43.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Pink

PINK STRIPE PETER PAN COLLAR SMOCKED
BUBBLE

Style #FB-B059
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B059
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-stripe-angel-sleeve-seersucker-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-stripe-angel-sleeve-seersucker-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-stripe-peter-pan-collar-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-stripe-peter-pan-collar-smocked-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 83

PINK STRIPE SMOCKED &BUNNY
EMBROIDERED DRESS

Style #FK-TM1092
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1092
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

RED & WHITE GINGHAM COLLARED DRESS

Style #LP-NP390
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-NP390
Price: $35.00
Size 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color Red

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-stripe-smocked-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/pink-stripe-smocked-embroidered-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-gingham-collared-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-gingham-collared-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 84

RED & WHITE GINGHAM DROP WAISTED
DRESS

Style #LP-KP704
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-KP704
Price: $22.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color Red, White

RED & WHITE STRAWBERRY EMBROIDERED
TOP AND SHORTS

Style #PC-NP305
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP305
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Red, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-gingham-drop-waisted-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-gingham-drop-waisted-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-strawberry-embroidered-top-and-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-strawberry-embroidered-top-and-shorts/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 85

RED & WHITE STRAWBERRY SMOCKED
PRINTED POPELINE DRESS

Style #PC-NP315
Made with 100% Cotton

Diaper Cover included from size 3M-24M

View on website
SKU: PC-NP315
Price: $43.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Petit Confection
Color Red, White

RED CHERRY CRISSCROSS TOP &
BLOOMERS

Style # PS-B351
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B351
Price: $26.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Red

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-strawberry-smocked-printed-popeline-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-white-strawberry-smocked-printed-popeline-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-cherry-crisscross-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/red-cherry-crisscross-top-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 86

SCALLOPED FLORAL TOP & RUFFLE DIAPER
COVER

Style # PS-B329
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B329
Price: $26.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Multiple

SMOCKED FLORAL PRINTED DRESS

Style # PS-NP69
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP69
Price: $40.00
Size 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petit Soleils
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/scalloped-floral-top-ruffle-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/scalloped-floral-top-ruffle-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-floral-printed-dress-2/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-floral-printed-dress-2/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 87

SMOCKED WHITE & PINK BLOOMERS

Style # FB-B047

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B047
Price: $10.00
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color White, Pink
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M

STRAWBERRY ANGEL SLEEVE BUBBLE

Style # PC-NP266
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP266
Price: $27.00
Size 0M, 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-white-pink-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/smocked-white-pink-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-printed-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-printed-bubble/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 88

STRAWBERRY PRINT SMOCKED BUBBLE

Style #PC-NP328
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP328
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Multiple

STRAWBERRY PRINTED SMOCKED BISHOP
DRESS

Style #FK-TM1095
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1095
Price: $37.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T,

4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-print-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-print-smocked-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-printed-smocked-bishop-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-printed-smocked-bishop-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 89

STRAWBERRY SMOCKED SUN SUIT & HAT

Style #FK-TM1097
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1097
Price: $34.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Pink

TROPICAL BIRD EMBROIDERED TOP &
WHITE SHORTS

Style # PC-B058

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-B058
Price: $34.00
Brand Petit Confection
Color White, Blue
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-smocked-sun-suit-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/strawberry-smocked-sun-suit-hat/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tropical-bird-embroidered-top-white-shorts/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/tropical-bird-embroidered-top-white-shorts/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 90

TURQUOISE & WHITE SMOCKED ROMPER

Style #PC-NP331
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP331
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Turquoise, White

WHITE & FLORAL PRINT SMOCKED TOP
AND BLOOMERS

Style #PS-NP145
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP145
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Multiple, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/turquoise-white-smocked-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/turquoise-white-smocked-romper/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-floral-print-smocked-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-floral-print-smocked-top-and-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 91

WHITE & LAVENDER GINGHAM SMOCKED
PETER PAN COLLAR DRESS

Style #FK-B0160

Our favorite dress for Easter or any occasion

Fully lined with 100% cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0160
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Lavender

WHITE & MULTI COLOR SMOCKED ANGEL
SLEEVE TOP AND BLOOMERS

Style #PS-B371
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B371
Price: $34.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Multiple

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-lavender-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-lavender-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-multi-color-smocked-ange-sleeve-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-multi-color-smocked-ange-sleeve-top-and-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 92

WHITE & NAVY BLUE FLOWER APPLIQUE
SWING TOP AND LEGGINGS

Style #PS-NP143
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP143
Price: $37.00
Size 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Navy Blue, White

WHITE & NAVY BLUE SAILOR DRESS AND
BLOOMERS

Style # FK-B0134

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-B0134
Price: $32.00
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color White
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-flower-applique-swing-top-and-leggings/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-flower-applique-swing-top-and-leggings/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-sailor-dress-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-navy-blue-sailor-dress-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 93

WHITE & PINK COTTON GAUZE SMOCKED
TUNIC AND BLOOMERS

Style #PS-NP149
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP149
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Pink

WHITE & PINK RUFFLE BLOOMERS

Style #FB-B069
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B069
Price: $10.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color White, Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-smocked-tunic-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-smocked-tunic-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-ruffle-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-ruffle-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 94

WHITE & PINK RUFFLE SMOCKED TOP AND
BLOOMERS

Style #PS-NP148
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP148
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Pink

WHITE & PINK SMOCKED TOP AND
BLOOMERS

Style #PS-TM1158
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1158
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color White, Pink

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-ruffle-smocked-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-ruffle-smocked-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-smocked-top-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-pink-smocked-top-and-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 95

WHITE & RED GINGHAM TIE COLLAR AND
BLOOMERS

Style #LP-B090
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: LP-B090
Price: $24.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand La Fleur & Le Papillon
Color Red, White

WHITE FLORAL SMOCKED TOP &
BLOOMERS

Style # FK-TM1061
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1061
Price: $36.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Multiple, White

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-red-gingham-tie-collar-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-red-gingham-tie-collar-and-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-floral-smocked-top-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/white-floral-smocked-top-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 96

YELLOW & WHITE EASTER BUNNY
SMOCKED HONEY COMB DRESS

Style # PS-B348
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B348
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Yellow

YELLOW ANGEL SLEEVE SMOCKED DRESS

Style #PS-NP135
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP135
Price: $44.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Yellow

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-white-bunny-smocked-honey-comb-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-white-bunny-smocked-honey-comb-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-angel-sleeve-smocked-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-angel-sleeve-smocked-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 97

YELLOW BABY LAMB EMBROIDERED
BUBBLE

Style #FK-TM1096
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1096
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Yellow

YELLOW BUNNY APPLIQUE A LINE DRESS &
BLOOMERS

Style # PS-B300

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-B300
Price: $32.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Color Yellow
Brand Les Petits Soleils

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-baby-lamb-embroidered-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-baby-lamb-embroidered-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-bunny-applique-a-line-dress-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-bunny-applique-a-line-dress-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 98

YELLOW CHERRY PRINT GAUZE MUSLIN
BUBBLE

Style #PC-NP313
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP313
Price: $32.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Yellow

YELLOW EASTER BUNNY EMBROIDERED
DRESS

Style # FK-TM921

Your baby girl will be ready for the Easter egg hunt with this
embroidered bunny dress.

Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM921
Price: $29.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Color Yellow
Brand Fantaisie Kids

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-cherry-print-gauze-muslin-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-cherry-print-gauze-muslin-bubble/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/sholder-tie-bunny-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/sholder-tie-bunny-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 99

YELLOW EASTER BUNNY SMOCKED PETER
PAN COLLAR DRESS

Style #PS-TM1165

This hand smocked  dress is the perfect for your little  girl on 
Easter.

*100% Cotton

*Peter Pan Collar

*T-length

View on website
SKU: PS-TM1165
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Yellow

YELLOW EMBROIDERED DRESS & DIAPER
COVER

Style #PC-NP308
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PC-NP308
Price: $38.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Petit Confection
Color Yellow

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-bunny-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-bunny-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-embroidered-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-embroidered-dress-diaper-cover/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 100

YELLOW EMBROIDERED RUFFLE BIB
COLLAR DRESS & DIAPER COVER

Style # FB-B053
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B053
Price: $30.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Yellow

YELLOW FLORAL SMOCKED PETAL COLLAR
DRESS

Style #PS-NP150

This timeless smocked floral dress is perfect for Easter or any
special occasion
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: PS-NP150
Price: $44.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T
Brand Les Petits Soleils
Color Multiple

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/embroidered-ruffle-bib-collar-yellow-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/embroidered-ruffle-bib-collar-yellow-dress-diaper-cover/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-smocked-petal-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/floral-smocked-petal-collar-dress/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 101

YELLOW FLOWER SMOCKED PETER PAN
COLLAR DRESS

Style # FK-TM1060
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FK-TM1060
Price: $38.00
Size 12M, 18M, 24M, 2T, 3T, 4T, 4, 5, 6, 6X
Brand Fantaisie Kids
Color Yellow

YELLOW RUFFLE BLOOMERS

Style #FB-B067
Made with 100% Cotton

View on website
SKU: FB-B067
Price: $10.00
Size 3M, 6M, 9M, 12M, 18M, 24M
Brand Fantaisie Bebes
Color Yellow

https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-flower-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-flower-smocked-peter-pan-collar-dress/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-ruffle-bloomers/
https://www.fantaisiekids.com/product/yellow-ruffle-bloomers/


Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 102

INDEX

1
1 PC Blue & White Baby Duck Embroidered Smocked Romper  1
1 PC Tan & White Stripe Easter Bunny Embroidered Romper  2
1PC Navy Blue & White Suspender Shortalls  2
1PC Navy Blue and White Stripe Helicopter Shortalls  3
1PC Tan & White Bowtie Suspender Romper  3
1PC White & Blue Gingham Suspender Romper  4

3
3 PC Set Smocked White & Pink Scalloped Bishop Dress  26

A
Anchor Embroidered Sailor Dress  27
Anchor Embroidered Sailor Romper  4
Aqua & White Stripe Smocked Sailor Dress  27
Aqua & White Stripe Smocked Sailor Romper  5
Aqua Blue & White Stripe Helicopter Embroidered Shortalls  5
Aqua Blue Floral Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress  28

B
Blue & Ivory Floral Smocked Romper  29
Blue & White Cross Smocked Bishop Dress  30
Blue & White Dolphin Embroidered Shortalls  6
Blue & White Easter Bunny Jon Jons  6
Blue & White Floral Smocked Peter Pan Dress  30
Blue & White Gingham Smocked Angel Sleeve Top and Bloomers  31
Blue & White Hand Smocked Baby Duck Top And Bloomers  29
Blue & White Police Car Embroidered 1 PC Romper  7
Blue & White Rose Applique Apron Top And Bloomers  31
Blue & White Sailing Boat Sailor Romper  7
Blue & White SeerSucker Sailing Boat Sailor Dress  32
Blue & White Smocked Boat Sailor Dress  32
Blue & White Smocked Bunny Button On Set  8
Blue & White Smocked Bunny Peter Pan Collar Dress  33
Blue & White Smocked Cross Button On Short Set  8
Blue & White Stripe Anchor John Johns  9
Blue & White Stripe Bunny Applique John Johns  9
Blue & White Stripe Helicopter Embroidered Set  10
Blue & White Stripe Smocked Anchor Sailor Collar Bubble  33
Blue Baby Elephant On Wheels Smocked Bubble  10
Blue Cap Sleeve Denim Smocked Dress  28
Blue Chambray Sailor Collar Drop Waist Dress  34
Blue Color Fish Embroidered Shortalls  11
Blue Denim Embroidered Cherry Top & Bloomers  34
Blue Denim Smocked Bubble  35
Blue Floral Crisscross Top & Bloommers  35
Blue Gingham & White Bowtie Scalopped Hem Swing Top And Bloomers  36
Blue Gingham Embroidered Romper  11



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 103

Blue Helicopter Embroidered Shortalls & Interlock T-shirt  12
Blue Rose Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress  36
Blue Ruffle Smocked EasterBunny Embroidered Dress  37
Blue Sailor Boy Bubble  12
Blue Sea Shell Embroidered Sailor Dress  37
Blue Smocked Bishop Dress  38
Blue Stripe & Denim Sailing Boat Romper  13
Blue Stripe Anchor Overalls & Tee  13
Blue Stripe Easter Egg Wagon Jon Jons  14
Blue Stripe Sailing Boat Shortalls & Onesie  14
Blue Stripe Smocked White Bib Collar Float Dress  38
Blue Swiss Dot Chambray Smocked Ruffle Collar Dress  39
Blue Twill Sailing Boat Embroidered Shortalls  15
Bow Tie Blue & White Ruffle Sleeve And Bloomers  39
Bue Gingham Bicycle Smocked Jon Jons  15

C
Cherry Print Scalloped Bowtie Dress  40

D
Dinosaurs Embroidered Green & White Seersucker Boy Shortalls  16

E
Easter Bunny Embroidered Green Gingham Shortalls  16
Eiffel Tower Smocked Puff Sleeve Dress & Diaper Cover  40

F
Fagotting Stich Peter Pan Collar Floral Dress  41
Fire Truck Navy Blue Gingham John Johns  17
Floral & Ivory Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress  41
Floral & Orange Bow Tie Ruffle Dress  42
Floral Angel Sleeve Bunny Romper & Hat  42
Floral Ruffle Collar Smocked Dress  43
Floral Ruffle Pinafore Bow Tie Bloomer Set  43
Floral Smocked Dress  44
Floral Square Neck Line Smocked Dress  44
Flower Applique Denim Top & White Shorts  45

G
Green & White Bunny Embroidered Top And Shorts  45
Green & White Hand Stitched Collar Romper  17
Green & White Stripe Smocked Pinafore Top And Bloomers  46
Green A Line Tunic & Bloomers  46
Green Gingham Bunny Smocked Bubble & Hat  47
Green Mint Easter Bunny Embroidered Dress  48
Green Mint Ruffle Bloomers  48
Green Mint Smocked Float Dress & Diaper Cover  47
Green Smocked Bib Collar Float Dress & Diaper Cover  49

H
Hand Smocked Palm Tree Shirt & Shorts  18
Hot Pink Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress  49



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 104

L
Lavender & White Angel Sleeve Bubble  50
Lavender Floral Print Smocked Dress  50
Lavender Gingham Smocked Angel Sleeve Top & Bloomers  51
Lavender Gingham Smocked Eyelet Trim Peter Pan Collar Dress  51
Lavender Gingham Smocked Romper  52
Lavender Polka Dot Easter Bunny Smocked Dress  52
Lavender Polka Dot Smocked Angel Sleeve Bubble  53
Lavender Smocked & Embroidered Bunny Dress  53
Lavender Stripe Smocked Multi Color Tulips  54

M
Mint Bunny & Flower Embroidered Bubble and Hat  54
Multi Color Strawberry Smocked Swing Top & Bloomers  55

N
Navy Blue & White Gingham Smocked Jon Jons  18
Navy Blue & White Sailor Romper & Hat  19
Navy Blue Denim Angel Sleeve Smocked Dress  55
Navy Blue Denim Overalls Embroidered & Blue Stripe Onesie  19
Navy Blue Gingham Lighthouse Embroidered Romper  20

O
Off White & Pink Floral Smocked Angel Sleeve Bubble  56
Orange & White Floral Print Smocked Dress  56
Orange Cherry Print Ruffle Criss Cross Bubble  57
Orange Floral Smocked Bubble  57
Orange Floral Smocked Dress  58
Orange Floral Smocked Swing Top & Bloomers  58

P
PC Pink Smocked Romper & Hat  59
Peach Polka Dot Angel Sleeve Smocked Bubble  59
Pink & Blue Floral Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress  60
Pink & Blue Floral Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress  60
Pink & Off White Smocked Ruffle Sleeve Bubble  61
Pink & White Floral Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress  61
Pink & White Hand Embroidered Ruffle Collar Romper  62
Pink & White Scalloped Collar Smocked Dress  62
Pink & White Seersucker Stripe Top And Bloomers  63
Pink & White Stripe Smocked Ruffle Collar Bubble  63
Pink Angel Sleeve Hand Smocked & Embroidered Scalloped Dress  64
Pink Angel Sleeve Smocked Dress  64
Pink Blue Smocked Angel Sleeve White Dress  65
Pink Bunny Print Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover  65
Pink Bunny Smocked Bubble  66
Pink Bunny Smocked Dress  66
Pink Easter Bunny Smocked Bubble Sleeve Dress  67
Pink Embroidered Bunny Dress & Diaper Cover  67
Pink Floral Printed Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover  68
Pink Floral Smocked & Embroidered Bunny Romper & Hat  68
Pink Gingham Easter Bunny Embroidered Dress  69
Pink Gingham Smocked Puff Sleeve Dress  69
Pink Gingham Smocked Ruffle Collar Dress  70



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 105

Pink Hand Embroidered Ruffle Sleeve Bubble  70
Pink Peter Pan Collar Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover  71
Pink Rabbit Embroidered Romper  71
Pink Ruffle Bib Collar & Bloomers  72
Pink Ruffle Bloomers  72
Pink Ruffle Collar Smocked Dress & Diaper Cover  73
Pink Ruffle Smocked Bubble  74
Pink ShoulderTie Embroidered Dress  74
Pink Smocked & Embroidered RuffleSleeve Dress And Diaper Cover  75
Pink Smocked Angel Sleeve Dress & Hat  76
Pink Smocked Bloomers  75
Pink Smocked Multi Color Heart Dress  76
Pink Stripe Angel Sleeve Seersucker Smocked Dress  77
Pink Stripe Peter Pan Collar Smocked Bubble  77
Pink Stripe Smocked &Bunny Embroidered Dress  78

R
Red & White Gingham Collared Dress  78
Red & White Gingham Drop Waisted Dress  79
Red & White Strawberry Embroidered Top And Shorts  79
Red & White Strawberry Smocked Printed Popeline Dress  80
Red Cherry Crisscross Top & Bloomers  80
Red, Blue & White Saling Boat Embroidered Jon Jons  20

S
Scalloped Floral Top & Ruffle Diaper Cover  81
Smocked Floral Printed Dress  81
Smocked White & Pink Bloomers  82
Strawberry Angel Sleeve Bubble  82
Strawberry Print Smocked Bubble  83
Strawberry Printed Smocked Bishop Dress  83
Strawberry Smocked Sun Suit & Hat  84

T
Tan & Beige Fagotting Stich Romper  21
Tan & Beige Top Wooden Horse Embroidered And Shorts  21
Tan & Ivory Easter Egg Truck Embroidered 1 PC Romper  22
Tan & Off White Wooden Horse Embroidered Top And Shorts  22
Tropical Bird Embroidered Top & White Shorts  84
Turquoise & White Smocked Romper  85

W
White & Blue Cross Embroidered Boy Romper  23
White & Blue Stripe Race Car Embroidered Top & Shorts  23
White & Blue Stripe Smocked Sailor Top And Shorts  24
White & Blue Stripe Tie Boy Romper  24
White & Floral Print Smocked Top And Bloomers  85
White & Lavender Gingham Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress  86
White & Multi Color Smocked Angel Sleeve Top And Bloomers  86
White & Navy Blue Anchor Sailor Top And Denim Shorts  25
White & Navy Blue Flower Applique Swing Top And Leggings  87
White & Navy Blue Sailor Dress and Bloomers  87
White & Pink Cotton Gauze Smocked Tunic And Bloomers  88
White & Pink Ruffle Bloomers  88



Fantaisie Kids
https://www.fantaisiekids.com

Page: 106

White & Pink Ruffle Smocked Top And Bloomers  89
White & Pink Smocked Top And Bloomers  89
White & Red Gingham Tie Collar And Bloomers  90
White Floral Smocked Top & Bloomers  90

Y
Yellow & White Easter Bunny Smocked Honey Comb Dress  91
Yellow Angel Sleeve Smocked Dress  91
Yellow Baby Lamb Embroidered Bubble  92
Yellow Bunny Applique A Line Dress & Bloomers  92
Yellow Cherry Print Gauze Muslin Bubble  93
Yellow Easter Bunny Embroidered Dress  93
Yellow Easter Bunny Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress  94
Yellow Embroidered Dress & Diaper Cover  94
Yellow Embroidered Ruffle Bib Collar Dress & Diaper Cover  95
Yellow Floral Smocked Petal Collar Dress  95
Yellow Flower Smocked Peter Pan Collar Dress  96
Yellow Ruffle Bloomers  96
Yellow Stripe Easter Bunny John Johns  25


	Copy of Welcome Spring Instagram Story (2318 × 3000 px)_2
	new-arrival-2023_1

